
48,850 0.6 2,753 2,667 -3.1

7,778 -0.3 Adult 2,559 2,486 -2.9

41,072 0.8 Juvenile 194 181 -6.7

3,524.3 -2.1 Male 2,180 2,120 -2.8

561.2 -3.0 Female 573 547 -4.5

2,963.2 -1.9 6,368 6,564 3.1

Adult 5,559 5,739 3.2

Juvenile 809 825 2.0

Male 4,375 4,538 3.7

Female 1,993 2,026 1.7

91 -3.2 31,336 28,969 -7.6

Firearm 71 -11.3 Adult 29,380 27,027 -8.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 10 100.0 Juvenile 1,956 1,942 -0.7

Hands/Fists/Feet 5 -16.7 Male 24,326 22,420 -7.8

Other 5 66.7 Female 7,010 6,549 -6.6

718 -4.1 40,457 38,200 -5.6

Firearm 8 700.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 11 10.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 659 1.2

Other 40 -54.0

1,789 -3.9 16 13 -18.8

Firearm 687 0.9 2 1 -50.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 108 -22.3 200 179 -10.5

Hands/Fists/Feet 853 -4.9 77 86 11.7

Other 141 -2.8 1,613 1,630 1.1

5,180 1.6 23 6 -73.9

Firearm 1,529 1.2 6,441 6,050 -6.1

Knife/Cutting Instr. 991 0.8 176 188 6.8

Hands/Fists/Feet 427 5.7 20 15 -25.0

Other 2,233 1.4 8,568 8,168 -4.7

5,757 -7.7

Forced Entry 3,480 -6.1

No Forced Entry 1,781 -8.6

Attempted Entry 496 -14.9

31,425 1.3

Pocket Picking 1,094 148.1

Purse Snatching 30 -41.2

Shoplifting 6,774 18.9

From Motor Vehicle 9,618 -4.6

Motor Vehicle Parts 2,841 1.0

Bicycles 878 4.8

From Building 2,532 -27.4

From Coin Oper. Dev. 18 -41.9

All Other 7,640 0.6

3,890 11.5

48,850 0.6

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2019 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 3,490 Miscellaneous 30,403,307 2,557,751

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 48,567 TOTAL VALUES 118,821,125 47,273,027

31 Consumable Goods 547,838 47,847

7,595 Livestock 11,585 0

838 Firearms 587,834 76,986

3,489 Household Goods 1,216,554 70,900

10,081 Office Equipment 1,815,832 79,726

2,813 TVs, Radios, Stereos 2,055,923 62,053

51 Clothing & Furs 3,109,586 239,145

5,695 Motor Vehicles 58,008,068 43,769,748

31,034 Currency, Note, Etc. 9,656,257 88,895

441 Jewelry, Precious Metals 11,408,341 279,976

1,949
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

583 VALUE VALUE

2,202 TOTAL OFFENSES

Burglary 6,238

3,706 Property Information Values

1,511 Simple Assault

983 Threat/Intimidation

404 Simple Stalking

897 Fondling

145 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 5,100 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 1,862 Murder

681 Manslaughter

139 Rape

10 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

651
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2018 2019 Percent 

Change87

3

Rape 749 TOTAL ARRESTS

1

Murder 94 Part II Offense Arrests

80

5

6

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2018 2019 Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 3,598.6

Violent Crime Rate 578.3

Property Crime Rate 3,020.3

Total Violent Crime 7,805

Total Property Crime 40,762

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2018 2019
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2018 2019

Percent 

Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Orange County Florida Department of
Law Enforcement

January - December 2019

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2019.

Total Index Crime 48,567 Violent Offense Arrests



2019

.

48,850 0.6

8,428

8,133

7,198

7,805

7,778

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2019 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

-6.9

-10.5

-2.1

2.0

2.2

2.6

2.72018 -8.1

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

13

1

179

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

-3.0

-4.6

48,567 40,762

41,072

-10.7

0.8

1,252,396

1,280,387

1,313,880

1,349,597

2.7

4,527.5

4,321.3

4,022.2

3,598.6

3,524.3

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2015

2016

2017

-1.1

-2.4

-4.5

56,702

55,329

52,847

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

Orange County

1,386,080

1.5

-3.5

-11.5

8.4

-1.5

-2.2

-3.3

-0.3

48,274

47,196

45,649

Property 

Crime % Change Population

January - December 2019

86

1,630

6

6,050

188

15

8,168

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

41

4

1,404

Parent

4

0

7

5

155

1

768

22

0

962

17

2

245

0

1,092

Spouse

3

0

598

Sibling

0

1

15

8

147

0

505

10

0

686

28

153

0

369

6

Child

1

0

41

0 0

435

Cohabitant

1

0

23

5

514

2

2,026

66

5

2,642

49

33

104

0

238

Other Family

2

0

34

6

1,441

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

9

1

50

15

1,015

5

3,249

32

2

4,378

27

5

312

3

1,052

Other

2

0

9

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

4

0

0

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

22

TOTAL ABANDONED

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

2

VEHICLE RECOVERY

2

ARSON

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

TOTAL INHABITED

6

3

0

0

3

1

0

7

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

1

2

TOTAL 4,528

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
2,050

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

1,387

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
1,091


