



# **Orange County**

## January - December 2019

Florida Department of Law Enforcement

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2019.

#### **Crime Volume and Rate**

MEASURE	2018	2019	Percent Change	
Total Index Crime	48,567	48,850	0.6	
Total Violent Crime	7,805	7,778	-0.3	
Total Property Crime	40,762	41,072	0.8	
Total Crime Rate	3,598.6	3,524.3	- <b>2.1</b>	
Violent Crime Rate	578.3	561.2	-3.0	
Property Crime Rate	3,020.3	2,963.2	-1.9	

#### **Offense Totals**

INDEX	OFFENSES	2018	2019	Percent Change
Murde	r	94	91	-3.2
	Firearm	80	71	-11.3
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	5	10	100.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	6	5	-16.7
	Other	3	5	66.7
Rape		749	718	-4.1
	Firearm	1	8	700.0
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	10	11	10.0
	Hands/Fists/Feet	651	659	1.2
	Other	87	40	-54.0
Robbe	ry	1,862	1,789	-3.9
	Firearm	681	687	0.9
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	139	108	-22.3
	Hands/Fists/Feet	897	853	-4.9
	Other	145	141	-2.8
Aggrav	ated Assault	5,100	5,180	1.6
	Firearm	1,511	1,529	1.2
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	983	991	0.8
	Hands/Fists/Feet	404	427	5.7
	Other	2,202	2,233	1.4
Burgla	ry	6,238	5,757	-7.7
	Forced Entry	3,706	3,480	-6.1
	No Forced Entry	1,949	1,781	-8.6
	Attempted Entry	583	496	-14.9
Larcen	у	31,034	31,425	1.3
	Pocket Picking	441	1,094	148.1
	Purse Snatching	51	30	-41.2
	Shoplifting	5,695	6,774	18.9
	From Motor Vehicle	10,081	9,618	-4.6
	Motor Vehicle Parts	2,813	2,841	1.0
	Bicycles	838	878	4.8
	From Building	3,489	2,532	-27.4
	From Coin Oper. Dev.	31	18	-41.9
	All Other	7,595	7,640	0.6
Motor	Vehicle Theft	3,490	3,890	11.5
TOTAL	INDEX OFFENSES	48,567	48,850	0.6

#### **Arrest Totals**

ARREST TYPE	2018	2019	Percent Change
Violent Offense Arrests	2,753	2,667	-3.1
Adult	2,559	2,486	-2.9
Juvenile	194	181	-6.7
Male	2,180	2,120	-2.8
Female	573	547	-4.5
Property Offense Arrests	6,368	6,564	3.1
Adult	5,559	5,739	3.2
Juvenile	809	825	2.0
Male	4,375	4,538	3.7
Female	1,993	2,026	1.7
Part II Offense Arrests	31,336	28,969	-7.6
Adult	29,380	27,027	-8.0
Juvenile	1,956	1,942	-0.7
Male	24,326	22,420	-7.8
Female	7,010	6,549	-6.6
TOTAL ARRESTS	40,457	38,200	-5.6

## **Domestic Violence by Offense Type**

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2018	2019	Percent Change	
Murder	16	13	-18.8	
Manslaughter	2	1	-50.0	
Rape	200	179	-10.5	
Fondling	77	86	11.7	
Aggravated Assault	1,613	1,630	1.1	
Aggravated Stalking	23	6	-73.9	
Simple Assault	6,441	6,050	-6.1	
Threat/Intimidation	176	188	6.8	
Simple Stalking	20	15	-25.0	
TOTAL OFFENSES	8,568	8,168	-4.7	

## **Property Information Values**

PROPERTY TYPE	STOLEN VALUE	RECOVERED VALUE
Currency, Note, Etc.	9,656,257	88,895
Jewelry, Precious Metals	11,408,341	279,976
Clothing & Furs	3,109,586	239,145
Motor Vehicles	58,008,068	43,769,748
Office Equipment	1,815,832	79,726
TVs, Radios, Stereos	2,055,923	62,053
Firearms	587,834	76,986
Household Goods	1,216,554	70,900
Consumable Goods	547,838	47,847
Livestock	11,585	0
Miscellaneous	30,403,307	2,557,751
TOTAL VALUES	118,821,125	47,273,027

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2019 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

.

## **CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT**

## **Orange County**

# January - December 2019

## **Crime Trends**

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2015	56,702	-1.1	8,428	1.5	48,274	-1.5	1,252,396	2.0	4,527.5	-3.0
2016	55,329	-2.4	8,133	-3.5	47,196	-2.2	1,280,387	2.2	4,321.3	-4.6
2017	52,847	-4.5	7,198	-11.5	45,649	-3.3	1,313,880	2.6	4,022.2	-6.9
2018	48,567	-8.1	7,805	8.4	40,762	-10.7	1,349,597	2.7	3,598.6	-10.5
2019	48,850	0.6	7,778	-0.3	41,072	0.8	1,386,080	2.7	3,524.3	-2.1

# Domestic Violence by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER									
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	13	3	4	1	0	2	1	2	9
Manslaughter	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
Rape	179	17	7	41	15	49	23	27	50
Fondling	86	2	5	28	8	33	5	5	15
Aggravated Assault	1,630	245	155	153	147	104	514	312	1,015
Aggravated Stalking	6	0	1	0	0	0	2	3	5
Simple Assault	6,050	1,092	768	369	505	238	2,026	1,052	3,249
Threat/Intimidation	188	41	22	6	10	9	66	34	32
Simple Stalking	15	4	0	0	0	0	5	6	2
TOTAL OFFENSES	8,168	1,404	962	598	686	435	2,642	1,441	4,378

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	6	0	1				
Other Residence	3	0	0				
Storage	0	0	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0				
Commercial	3	0	0				
Community/Public	1	1	0				
All Other Structures	0	1	0				
Motor Vehicles	7	2	1				
Other Mobile	0	0	0				
Other	2	0	0				
TOTAL	22	4	2				

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	2,050				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	1,387				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	1,091				
TOTAL	4,528				

 $SOURCE: Florida\ Department\ of\ Law\ Enforcement.\ Florida\ Uniform\ Crime\ Report,\ 2019\ [Computer\ program].\ Tallahassee,\ FL:\ FDLE,\ Florida\ Statistical\ Analysis\ Center.$